SCHOOL OF PLANNING AND ARCHITECTURE, BHOPAL

No.SPAB/AO/2022/

Dated: 04.01.2022

Academics

Assistant Registrar

NOTICE

The fee for registration of students for even semester (2021-22) shall be paid on or before 12.01.2022 as following:

1. UG Programmes (Even Semester):

TOTAL FOR GENERAL/OBC/EWS (2 nd ,4 th ,6 th 8th and 10th Sem - Not attending physically)	Rs.41500
FOR SC/ST (2 nd ,4 th ,6 th 8th & 10th Sem - Not attending physically)	Rs.16500
TOTAL FOR GENERAL/OBC/EWS (8 th Sem B.Plan &10 th Sem B.Arch-Attending physically)	Rs.47150
FOR SC/ST (8 th Sem B.Plan &10 th Sem B.Arch attending physically)	Rs.22150

2. For DASA students:

Admission Category	Tuition Fee (Semester wise)	Other Fees
CIWG	INR 62500	Institute fee Rs.16500 for students not
DASA(Non SAARC)	USD 4000	attending physically or Rs.22150 for
DASA (SAARC)	USD 2000	final Semester students (8th Sem B Plan & 10th Sem B.Arch attending physically)

3. For P.G Programms:

TOTAL FOR GENERAL/OBC/EWS	2nd Sem	Rs.44500
2nd & 4th Semester-Not attending physically	4th Sem	Rs.43000
FOR SC/ST	2nd Sem	Rs.19500
2nd&4th Semester- Not attending physically	4th Sem	Rs.18000
TOTAL FOR GENERAL/OBC/EWS 4th Semester- Attending physically	Rs.48650	
FOR SC/ST	Rs.23650	
4th Semester-Attending physically		

4. Hostel fee of Rs.9150 is collected only from the final Semester students who are attending physically in the campus. For others, due to the pandemic only Rs. 3500/- is being collected towards hostel maintenance charges for this semester. If situation improves and students are called to the institute's campus, balance hostel fee on pro-rata basis would be collected subsequently.

5. Late fee of Rs.1000/- shall be payable if fee is paid on or after:13.01.2022

Copy to:

1. Website for upload

2. Admission and Examination

3. Registrar Office

4. Dean Academic Office

Director Office